

## **Member Protection Policy**

Maranoa Equestrian Club Inc. (MEC) adopts the most current version of the Equestrian Australia Member Protection Policy at any point in time. In addition to this policy MEC has modified the Codes of Conduct found in the EA Member Protection Policy which are listed in the following appendices. MEC has also developed forms to assist the club's Management Committee in documenting both formal and informal complaints.

In addition to the abovementioned policies it is a requirement of MEC that all adult members of the club have/obtain a Blue Card regardless of whether they have children who are members of MEC.

## **List of Appendices**

Appendix 1: Equestrian Australia Member Protection Policy

Appendix 2: Maranoa Equestrain Club Inc. General Code of Conduct

Appendix 3: Maranoa Equestrain Club Inc. Administrator, Director and Officials Code

of Conduct

Appendix 4: Maranoa Equestrain Club Inc. Coaches Code of Conduct

Appendix 5: Maranoa Equestrain Club Inc. Parent/Guardian Code of Conduct

Appendix 6: Maranoa Equestrain Club Inc. Competitors Code of Conduct

Appendix 7: Maranoa Equestrain Club Inc. Officials Code of Conduct

Appendix 8: Maranoa Equestrain Club Inc. Welfare of the Horse Code of Conduct

Appendix 9: Maranoa Equestrian Club Inc. Informal Complaint Record

Appendix 10: Maranoa Equestrian Club Inc. Formal Complaint Record

Appendix 11: Maranoa Equestrian Club Inc. Child Abuse Complaint Record

Maranoa Equestrian Club Inc. Member Protection Officer: Carla Cosgrove

Last Reviewed: 10 June 2010